Vic !LKKAutaz

From: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 12 March, 2020 10:29 AM

To: Vic (LKKALUTD)

Cc Admin A

Subject: Re: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205932/GBG9324X/TKL - Accident

Involving GBG9324X (01 : CT1 - TBA) AND SLH7020L (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/CTI19021949/Aha3) on 10/12/2019

Dear Vic,

We refer to the above matter.

Please proceed to settle the third party property claim at 511,088.00.
Please keep us posted on your payment advice for us to act accordingly.
Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong
Assistant Executive
Claims Department

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsa/

Disciaimar: This e~mail and any files transmitted with It is intended anly for the named reciplents and may contain confidential information. Any
unautharzod disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, aither in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are nof the infended reciplent, please
natily the sander immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, February 7, 2020 12:10 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Claims Dept of CTI
<claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205932/GBGS324X/TKL - Accident Involving GBG9324X (01 : CT1 -
TBA) AND SLH7020L (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT119021949/Aha3) on 10/12/2019

CT1 REF — SNM19D205932/GBG9324X/TKL
LKK REF — CC6/CT119021949/Aha3

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBG 9324X(0I1) AND S5LH 7020L (TP) ON 10/12/2019

We refer to the above matter.



It was reported that Insured vehicle had rear-ended TP vehicle. We had spoken to the Insured and informed of the TP
claim and NCD issues an a letter was sent out to the Insured.

As such under BOLA scenario 27, we are of the view that liability is not to our Insured’s favour and the damages
sustained to TP vehicle were consistent to the nature of the accident.

summary to offer to repairer NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTELTD is as follows:
TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair (w/gst) $ 22,458.02 $10,486.00
Loss of Use (560 x 10 days) S  600.00 $  600.00
GIA Search Fee S 2.00 5 2.00
TOTAL | § 23,060.02 11,086.00

TP VEHICLE DETAILS:

MARKET VALUE : § 66,000.00 {est)
LTAREBATE  :$ 42,600.00 (est)
NETT VALUE  :$ 23,400.00 (est)

Breakdown of days is as follows:
Recommended Days 8 days
Weekends / Downtime 2 days
TOTAL 10 days

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.
For your approval and/or further instructions please.

Thank you.

. wishing you @ Happy ana rrosperous Lunar New Year »

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6B41-2096 | email: vicalpeh@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

¥ o
LKK = Save the Earth- Print only when necessary”

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohiblted, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mall in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items, Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any coples theraaf. Thank you.



From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 5 February, 2020 4:26 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong

Ce: Admin A: Vie (LKK Auto); Alfred Toh; Claims Dept of CTI

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM 19D205932/GBG9324X/TKL - Accident Involving GBG9324X (O1: CTI -
TBA) AND SLH7020L (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI19021949/Aha3) on 10/12/2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

CT1 REF — SNM19D205932/GBG9324X/TKL
LKK REF - CC6/CTI19021949/Ahal

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
Enclosed for your perusal are the following:

- Estimated cost of repair - marked
- Preliminary advice

Thank you.

» Wishing you a Happy ana rrosperous Lunar New Yegr »

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2006 | emall: vicalpeh@[kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4080933)

| =% Save the Farth Print only when mecessary-

Thie e-mail contain confidantial and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this @-mall in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all altachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Tan Kah Leong [mailto:KahLeong. Tan(@sg.cntaiping.com]
Sent: Friday, 13 December, 2019 12:00 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNMI 9D205932/GBG9324X/TKL - Accident Involving GBG9324X (OI : CTI -
TBA) AND SLH7020L (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTT19021949/Aha3) on 10/12/2019

Without Prejudice



Der Mei Kwan,
We refer to your email below.
Attached is our insured’s GIA report for your necessary action.

Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong
Assistani Executive
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsa/

n.l:mulmnmw-ndanyanmuwmnhmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm.m
unauthorizad disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, sither in whole o partial, is prohibited. If you are nof the intended reciplent, plaass
mmmmmm.MMInnmmwmw¢Mn

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Friday, December 13, 2019 11:46 AM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow

<sochow.chee(@sg cntaiping.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < eikwan@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)

<vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>
Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D205932/GBG9324X/TKL - Accident Involving GBG9324X (01 : CTI -
TBA) AND SLH7020L (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT119021949/Aha3) on 10/12/2019

Dear Kah Leong,
Please revert LKK.
Note ; officer in charge — Kah Leong

«*+ Kindly quote our reference number when replying.
Thank You.
Regards.

Claims Department

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079908
T: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.so.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: A F-#iiist; Taiping SG

Disciaimar: m:n-mnﬂnm:nymmmodmmnm#ﬂmmwrfwm-nlmruﬁpimrsmnwymnmmnﬁdnmmxmmm. Any
mmmmdumm,mammdmmmmmmmmsmnmmmmmmm. please
Wmewnw,mmmumMmemﬂumm.



From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 13 December, 2019 9:17 AM

To: Claims Dept of CT1 <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com=>

Ce: Vie (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com=; Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com=

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBG9324X (O1: CTI - TBA) AND SLH7020L (TP : LKK
REF - CC6/CT119021949/Aha3) on 10/12/2019

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVE AS TO COSTS
Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SLH 7020L at M/s New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit on a WP basis and
TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report

Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair is not ready yet.

We will revert to you on preliminary advice in due course.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident report for our necessary action,

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.
To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




Vic sLl{KAutu!

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Friday, 7 February, 2020 12:10 PM

Tan Kah Leong

Admin A; Alfred Toh; Claims Dept of CT1; Vic (LKKAuto)

<SEEK MANDATE> RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205932/GBGS324X/TKL - Accident
Involving GBG9324X (01 : CTI - TBA) AND SLH7020L (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/CTI19021949/Aha3) on 10/12/2019

LKK INSPECTION REPORT pdf; LKK ADJUSTMENT REPORT pdf; LKK INSPECTION
PHOTOS pdf; LKK REINSPECTION PHOTOS.pdf. LETTER TO OLpdf; TP LOD.pdf

CTl REF - SNM19D205932/GBG9324X/TKL
LKK REF — CC6/CTI19021949/Aha3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBG 9324X%(01) AND SLH 7020L (TP) ON 10/12/2019

We refer to the above matter.

It was reported that Insured vehicle had rear-ended TP vehicle. We had spoken to the Insured and informed of the TP
claim and NCD issues an a letter was sent out to the Insured.

As such under BOLA scenario 27, we are of the view that liability is not to our Insured’s favour and the damages
sustained to TP vehicle were consistent to the nature of the accident.

Summary to offer to repairer NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD |s as follows:

TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repalir (w/gst) $ 22,458.02 $10,486.00
Loss of Use ($60 x 10 days) $ 600.00 S 600.00
GIA Search Fee S 2.00 S 2.00
TOTAL | $§ 23,060.02 | $11,088.00
TP VEHICLE DETAILS:
MARKET VALUE : $ 66,000.00 (est)
LTA REBATE : $42,600.00 (est)
NETT VALUE 1§ 23,400.00 (est)
Breakdown of days is as follows:
Recommended Days 8 days
Weekends / Downtime 2 days
TOTAL 10 days

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

For your approval and/or further instructions please.

Thank you.




L

NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD

Our Ref NPL201-0008 / SLH7020L Hiocas KA SUS IO S/t
Singapare 4178683

Tel: (65) 6747 9241
Your Ref GBGO324X Fga IIEE!ET.HTE?E

Date : 20th Jan 2020

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore] Pte Ltd Without Prejudice
3 Anson Road #16-00

Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Dear Sirs,

RE : Accident Involving SLH7020L & GBG9324X ON 10.12.2019 Along Admiralty Road West X
Senoko Ave 14:40HRS

We are instructed by LIM THIAN CHAI to claim damages and losses against you in connection with the
above-captioned road traffic accident which our client's vehicle SLHT020L was damaged by vehicle
GBGY9324X driven by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the said accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or
managemaent of the vehicle. As a result of the accidenl, our client’s vehicle was damaged and our client
has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows: -

1) Repair Costs (included 7% GST) 2 10,486.00
2) Loss of Use for 10 days (8 + 2 weekends) 5 600.00
3) LTAFes b 2.00

] 11,088.00

A copy each of the following supparting documentis is enclosed: -

1) Tax Invoice
2) LTA Recaipt
3) Letter of Authorisation / Assignment

Please let us have your cheque for the sum of $ 11,088.00 made payable to us, NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR
PTE LTD in the next 14 days

Yours faithfully, | /4&¥ Hopa,
(27 N

G L
\ .‘ 3

New Hock Tgck Motor Pte Ltd



51 UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (B65) 62564315
Our Ref: CC6/CTI19021949/Aha3
03 FEBRUARY 2020

MANCON ENGINERRING & TRADING PTE LTD
167 MACPHERSON ROAD

SENNETT ESTATE

SINGAPORE 348534

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 9324X AND SLH 7020L ON 10/12/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under

the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner
of SLH 7020L against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and evidence at hand, liability is down
against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the
Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Jasper Chua

DID: 6841 2928

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh(@lkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
{Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

New Hock Teck Motor Pre Ltd
Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

Blk | #{]1-43

Singapore 417883

Dear Sir,
Accident on [0-12- W[4 @ [H4tha

Involving Vehicles I Foal & FTE{F 0324y

Along Hmm‘l? B Wiy Tk AV

oL

I/'We, the registered owner/driver of veluele registration no:

have involved in the above accident.

I/'We hereby authorize New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd to commence repairs of the said vehicle

forthwith.

I'We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our comprehensive/third party claim to you and our
solicitor, , 1o act on my our behalf in respect of the
above maner. And if applicable. my/our soliciors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authory 10
pay the amount as deemed compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor and

client basis,

I/'We undertake 1o co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to ensure that claim is successful.

I'We also authonize you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in

relation with the above claim in my/our absence
Your kind co-operation in this matter will be much appreciated.

Yours m.l_!:,r1 \

W

Owner's Signature

{Company s stamp if applicable)

Name: lll’n Thimn Chﬂ'
NRIC No.: 1SN 5% f
Dane: 10-12- )04




Assignment

New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd (Workshop)

To:

In consideration for your agreement 1o repair my motor vehicle registration no. ?“’J-fﬁ?b}_

and to defer demanding for payment of the cost of repair, l'we the undersigned do hereby
irrevocably assign absolutely to vou all the proceeds of my/our claimis) including damages, interest,
costs and expenses (including legal costs  disbursements payable on a party and party basis which
are to be paid to the parties so entitled including solicitors. vehicle appraisers and other experts /
consultants).

I'We further confirm that paymen o you only or 1o any person authorised by vou to receive
payment shall constitute a good and effectual discharge of the obligations by any party of the
aforesaid proceeds of my/our claim(s),

I/'We authorise you expressly to give notice of this assignment to the party concerned.

I'We confirm that by this assignment, L'we shall not be entitled in law to receive any payment. [f a
cheque 15 semt to me'us, I'we shall retum same to the sender as l'we amvare precluded from

accepling any payment.
Dated this lo day of |2 0 1
I
Signature . ] .
Name . Lien “Thinn !:iﬂﬂ‘
ID No. . 07602393 F
i . U4 Cushow “TEmad Vingapoct 1 951b
Witness Signature i
Witness Name : Chew Yue Yin /{
Witness [D : sss26618H /Y
Witness Address ~ : | Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 201-43

Singapore 417883



WITHOUT PREJUDICE s

il Huemnce Subrogated Clisy andis

11 Aty Pargonal hisry Clalery

Wi Thig Nonce giodriedes any issortiiiseciiy
Soured #1 fivs Deeznarps voocnar)

STORE CLACMES DISCHARGE WOUDHER

Folisy Wo 3 DHCVERITRETRISOR Coabe B ¢ SHHISDIOESID/GBOFEISN/TEL

Himimani + LIM FULAN CHAZ
Amount 1 SHil.0Ee.00
SIKRGAPORE DOLLARS ELEVEN THOUIAND TIGHTY EITHT ORLY

I/We =gres to acteit the absve Dentisned arcust te be paid €& mefus A full' k
final seatlement of all clézme, coscy & dasbuzweEnentas f0r IRJUClies IamAgET
austained by ssiuys throeough An ac=idsns (nvelviss

Cialmant Yehlcie B, 1 SLH "SI0
Ifsused Vehicle Mo, : GRO BIIgX

Data of Lose 1 10.12.201%
Flace of Acclaent ; JUNCTION oF ADMIBRALTY STEEET ZHD ENOED AVENUE

IN COMEIDERATION of —he payment sadh to mwiur of She aforemsntionesd pum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURAMNCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., /WMs asres ab=mclutely te
discharge THINA TRIFING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD, analor

Insurad MNamse $ MANCOX ENGINEEZRING & TEADINGO FTE L7D
Drliver Mame T SHEIME MD SEASIF

from all clai=s, present or future In cespect of all lows, Injury or dasage
sustained by me/us arising oct ¢ the sald accident.

I acknowledgs that this payment ils made without acmiseizn of llability on the

pazt of CHIMA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPQEHE] PTE. LTD.
(i1 Generai Camages S5
{21 Cost of mepair Excess 8% 19,48e. 00
(3] Less of Use/Rantal/Earning =1 £00.00
(4} SIAHollee Bepoarta)

Invest igation Resulta/Seszch lNess 85 2.00
i) MWedical Raporis/Expenses L4
t5) Survey Tees/F.T. Feun £5
171 Cost including Diabursemsnt L

TOTAL + « « « & & & & &+ & & & 4 2 = ES 11, N88.00

Claimant Hame : um ’Thlﬂn 'Chﬂ HRIT Wa i g}ng %aF

»

1531

fignature E Date B




Gy AN W A=
NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE. LTD.

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk C #01-43 Autobay@Waki Bukit, Singapore 417883
Email admin@nhtmotorcom  Wibsite: www. nhtmator.com
Tel 6747 9241 Fax: 67417276
UEN: 20171B370K GST Reg No.: 201718370K

TAX INVOICE

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE [SINGAPORE) PTE LTD Invoice No : NPL201-0008

3 Anson Road #16-00
Springleaf Tower

Date : 20-Jan-20

5IN DOLLARS: TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY 51X ONLY

Singapore 079909 Date of Accident : 10-Dec-19
Vehicle No. : SLH7020L
LIM THIAN CHAI Model Type : HONDA VEZEL
Descriptions Amount
Lump Sum Repair Cost 9,800.00
GST 7% - 686.00
Total : 10,486.00




invoice,; hups: smgapore. mermmen.com clams indexcfm?fusehox =M TR
L

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

I“ME 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
ASSOCIATION

Phone: +65 6224 D010 Fax: +65 B224 0030
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE Q27 Rectstration No Maooo 178 1

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-18-203668
Date of Request: 101272019 Your Ref No; Onfine Purchase
Chew Mator Pte Lid
No 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-11/41
Autobay@Kakl Bukil
Singapore 417883
Dear SirfMadam,
Enquiry Date 10122019
. Enquiry By Chong Siok Ling
TP Vahicle MNo. GBGY324X
Accidani Data 10/1272019
Enquiry Result
TP Vehicle No. InsLrer Period of Insurance Insurar Tel. No.
GBGO324X China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid. 01/12/2019-30/11/2020 6388 6111
Thank You.

The images provided 1o you are taken from the original reponts forwarded to the centre by the members of the General [nsurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibiiity for thair accurscy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoevar for any loss

of damage ansing out of or n connection with the reports or their images

. This is a computer generated documeant and requires no signature.

| of 2 V122019, 3:59 por



Invoice,
L3

hitps: smzapore. menmencom cloms mdes cfm? fusebox = MTR

6 Raffles Quay #1B-00, Singapore 048580
Phone; +65 G224 0010 Fax: +66 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Manday 1o Fnday 3am to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

GENERAL
INSURANCE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
ASSOCIATION

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

TAX INVOICE
Cur Ref No GR-19-203668
Date of Request: 10122018 Your Ref Mo Online Purchasa
Chew Maotor Pte Lto
No 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-11/41
Autobay(@Kaki Buki
Singapore 417883
Dear SinMadam,
Enquiry Date 101272018
Enquiry By Chong Siok Ling
TP Vahicle No. GBGBR324X
Accident Date 101272019
DESCRIFTION AMOUNT (55)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This Is a compuler generaled document and requires no signalure.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRQ [ ] Cash [ ]| Cheque

10122019, 3:39 pin



